1
SY100S331Micrel, Inc.
M9999-060910
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
TRIPLE D
FLIP-FLOP SY100S331
■	 Max. toggle frequency of 800MHz
■	 Differential outputs

M9999-060910
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
	 Package	 Operating 	 Package	 Lead
Part Number	 Type	 Range	 Marking	 Finish
SY100S331JC	 J28-1	 Commercial	 SY100S331JC	 Sn-Pb
SY100S331JCTR(1)	 J28-1	 Commercial	 SY100S331JC	 Sn-Pb
SY100S331JZ(2)	 J28-1	 Commercial	 SY100S331JZ with 	 Matte-Sn
			   Pb-Free bar-line indicator
SY100S331JZTR(1, 2)	 J28-1	 Commercial	 SY100S331JZ with 	 Matte-Sn
			   Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Notes:
1.	Tape and Reel.
2.	Pb-Free package is recommended for new designs.
28-Pin PLCC (J28-1)
	 Synchronous Operation(1)
	 Inputs	 Outputs
	 MS	 MR
	 Dn	 CPn	 CPc	 SDn	 DCn	 Qn
	 L	 u	 L	 L	 L	 L
	 H	 u	 L	 L	 L	 H
	 L	 L	 u	 L	 L	 L
	 H	 L	 u	 L	 L	 H
	 X	 L	 L	 L	 L	 Qn (t)
	 X	 H	 X	 L	 L	 Qn (t)
	 X	 X	 H	 L	 L	 Qn (t)
	 Asynchronous Operation(1)
	 Inputs	 Outputs
	 MS	 MR
	 Dn	 CPn	 CPc	 SDn	 DCn	 Qn (t+1)
	 X	 X	 X	 H	 L	 H
	 X	 X	 X	 L	 H	 L
	 X	 X	 X	 H	 H	 U
NOTE:
1.	H = High Voltage Level, L = Low Voltage Level, X = Don't Care, U =
Undefined, t = Time before CP Positive Transition, t+1 = Time after CP
Positive Transition, u = Low-to-High Transition
TRUTH TABLES
NOTE:
1.	H = High Voltage Level, L = Low Voltage Level, X = Don't Care, U =
Undefined, t = Time before CP Positive Transition, t+1 = Time after CP
Positive Transition, u = Low-to-High Transition
SY100S331JY(2) J28-1 Industrial SY100S331JY with
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Matte-Sn
SY100S331JYTR(1,2) J28-1 Industrial SY100S331JY with
Pb-Free bar-line indicator
Matte-Sn
3
SY100S331Micrel, Inc.